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Thirteenth after Trinity 
Sunday 10th September 2017  

Ordinary Time 
 

Sunday  10th  THE THIRTEENTH 
SUNDAY AFTER 

TRINITY  
 

23rd Week of Ordinary Time 

9:15 am 
10:30 am 
 
10:30 am 
12 Noon 
12:30 pm 
6:00 pm 

Choir Practice  
Parish Mass with  

Holy Confirmation 
Sunday School 

Faith Lunch 
Baptism 

Evensong & Benediction  

St Leonard’s  
St Leonard’s 
 
Town Hall 
Town Hall 
St Leonard’s  
St Helen’s 

      

Monday  11th  Feria 9:30 am  Walsingham Pilgrimage Mass St Helen’s  
      

Tuesday 12th  Holy Name of Mary  --- --- --- 
      

Wednesday  13th  St John Chrysostom  --- --- --- 
      

Thursday  14th  Holy Cross Day  --- --- --- 
      

Friday  15th  Our Lady of Sorrows --- --- --- 
      

Saturday  16th  SS Cornelius & Cyprian  3:00 pm Car Treasure Hunt 2017  Loftus Car Park  
      

Sunday  17th  THE FOURTEENTH 
SUNDAY AFTER 

TRINITY  
 

24th Week of Ordinary Time 

9:00 am  
9:15 am 
10:30 am 
10:30 am 
12:30 pm 
6:00 pm 

Parish Mass 
Choir Practice  
Parish Mass  

Sunday School 
Baptism 

Evensong  

St Helen’s  
St Leonard’s  
St Leonard’s 
Town Hall 
St Leonard’s  
St Leonard’s 

      

This Week’s Intercessions 
 

We Pray for those being Confirmed by the Bishop, for… 
Adam, Alan, Brandon, Colin, Colin, Daisy-Leigh, Eve, Hannah, Harry, Jake,  

John, Jonah, Orson, Philip, Reuban, Samuel, Simon, Thomas, Toby, Zechariah 
 

We pray for those travelling to Walsingham on our East Cleveland Walsingham Cell Pilgrimage  
this week 
 

We pray for the sick and for those who care for them, praying especially at this time, for… 
Carrie Anne Barnes, Andrew Downs, Marjorie Downs, Marie Downs, Irene Duck, Myrtle Fishlock, 

Andy Harrison, Fr Valerie Haynes, Eileen Henderson, Margaret Hodge, Allan Howard, Lillian Johnson, Brenda Lightfoot, 
Leigh Marshall, Betty Pennock, Jack Robert, Lillian Swallwell, Fr Edmund Wheat, Chloe Whitney & Keith Wilcox 

 

We pray for those who have recently died and especially for…Margaret Wrigley 
 

And we pray also for those whose anniversaries of passing take place at this time of the year and 
especially for…Fred Lindley  

  


